
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TRIVANDRUM 

Graduation Day 2025 

1st November, 2025 

Program Schedule 

 

Registration 

Photo Session 

1. Architecture & Planning 
2. Computer Applications 
3. Computer Sc. & Engg 
4. Civil Engineering 
5. Electrical & Electronics Engg 
6. Electronics & Communication Engg 
7. Mechanical Engineering 
8. School of Management  
9. PTDC 

Shuttle bus service from College to 
TICC 

Entry for accompanying persons 

Entry to the graduation ceremony 

Gate closing 

Invocation 

Welcome Address, Dr. Suresh K 

Lighting the lamp 

Address by the Chief Guest 

       Dr. A. Seshadri Sekhar,  

       Director, IIT Palakkad 

Conferring certificates 

Administration of Oath 

Vote of Thanks, Dr. Lakshmi A 

National Anthem 

Dinner                                  

09.00 am (Report at respective Departments, CET) 

10.00 am (Golden Walkway) 

10.00 
10.15 
10.25 
10.40 
10.55 
11.10 
11.20 
11.35 
11.50 
 

12.00 to 2.00 pm 

1.00 pm (Travancore International Convention Centre) 

2.00 pm (Travancore International Convention Centre) 

2.30 pm (Travancore International Convention Centre) 

3.00 pm 

3.05 pm 

3.10 pm 

3.15 pm 

 

 

3.30pm 

6.30pm 

6.35pm 

6.40pm 

 

 


