COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TRIVANDRUM

Graduation Day 2025

1st November, 2025

Program Schedule

Registration	09.00 am (Report at respective Departments, CET)
Photo Session	10.00 am (Golden Walkway)
 Architecture & Planning Computer Applications Computer Sc. & Engg Civil Engineering Electrical & Electronics Engg Electronics & Communication Engg Mechanical Engineering School of Management PTDC 	10.00 10.15 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.20 11.35 11.50
Shuttle bus service from College to TICC	12.00 to 2.00 pm
Entry for accompanying persons	1.00 pm (Travancore International Convention Centre)
Entry to the graduation ceremony	2.00 pm (Travancore International Convention Centre)
Gate closing	2.30 pm (Travancore International Convention Centre)
Invocation	3.00 pm
Welcome Address, Dr. Suresh K	3.05 pm
Lighting the lamp	3.10 pm
Address by the Chief Guest	3.15 pm
Dr. A. Seshadri Sekhar,	
Director, IIT Palakkad	
Conferring certificates	3.30pm
Administration of Oath	6.30pm
Vote of Thanks, Dr. Lakshmi A	6.35pm
National Anthem	6.40pm
Dinner	